## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehigh Technologies, LLC		101/25/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lehigh Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	801 Laurel Oak Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 708	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3296561	POLYDYNE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alhtrademarks@ll-a.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP
Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

L2019-4000
Ann Lamport Hammitte
//alh//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0701

900097738

Date:	01/29/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0702



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LEHIGH TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEHIGH TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "LEHIGH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3709014 8100**v** 



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5382830

DATE: 01-25-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0703

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 01/25/2007 FILED 11:32 AM 01/25/2007 SRV 070084425 - 3709014 FILE

#### LEHIGH TECHNOLOGIES LLC

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company (the "Company") was first formed, and its jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate, is the State of Delaware.
  - 2. The date the Company was first formed is September 26, 2003.
- 3. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lehigh Technologies LLC.
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Lehigh Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 25th day of January, 2007.

LEHIGH TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Dennis J Gormley

GDSVF&H\752938.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0704